© 2020 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
High Voltage LFP Battery
Multi-stages safety design plus authorized
certification
Adapt with LFP cells to ensure maximum lifetime
SAFETY
Flexible Stacks: Support 3-8 modules per unit,
max 4 units in parallel

10 Years
Up to 4 units in parallel
Type designation
Technical properties
Battery Type
Energy (nominal)
Energy (usable)
Nominal voltage
Operating voltage
Max. charging current: continuous
Max. discharging current: continuous
Max. charging current: 10s pulse
Max. discharging current: 10s pulse
Display
Communication interface
Over / under voltage protection
Over current protection
Over / under temperature protection
DC breaker
DC fuse
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Installation location
Mounting method
Operating ambient
temperature range
Degree of protection
Allowable relative humidity range
Max. operating altitude
Cooling method
Compliance
Warranty
Expansion adaptation
SBR128 SBR160 SBR192 SBR224 SBR256SBR096
4 modules 5 modules 6 modules 7 modules 8modules3 modules
System Data
Protection
General Data
LiFePO4  Prismatic Cell
30 A
30 A
42 A
42 A
LED
CAN and RS485
9.6 kWh
9.4 kWh
192 V
168 – 219 V
625*540*330 mm
120 kg
625*670*330 mm
154 kg
625*800*330 mm
188 kg
625*930*330 mm
222 kg
625*1060*330 mm
256 kg
625*1190*330 mm
290 kg
12.8 kWh
12.5 kWh
256 V
224 – 292 V
16 kWh
15.7 kWh
320 V
280 – 365 V
19.2 kWh
18.8 kWh
384 V
336 – 438 V